

## **Troop Leader/Assistant Troop Leader Agreement**

Girl Scouting builds girls of courage, confidence, and character, who make the world a better place.

Name				Troop	Service	Unit
Address						
Street			C	ity	State	ZIP
Telephone (primary			Email			
Position (circle one)	Troop Leader	or	Assistant Troop Leader			
Appointment Term			to			

ie school year, for 8-

## As a Girl Scout Troop Volunteer, I agree to:

- Support the Girl Scout Mission and values and register as a member of the Girl Scout Movement
- Provide up-to-date information if there are any changes to my Volunteer Application and background check data
- Participate in council and Girl Scouts of the USA (GSUSA) orientations, position-related trainings and learning opportunities
- Meet with and maintain regular contact with service team/ support team for ongoing support and evaluation
- Fulfill all the position requirements as stated in the troop leader position description, or otherwise noted below
- Comply with the policies and standards, guidelines and procedures of Girl Scouts of the USA (GSUSA) and Girl Scouts of South Carolina-Mountains to Midlands, Inc.
- Acknowledge that the volunteer position is voluntary and that the Girl Scout organization does not provide monetary compensation

## Girl Scouts of South Carolina–Mountains to Midlands, Inc. agrees to:

- Sustain the purpose of the Girl Scout Movement by conducting business through efficient and effective democratic processes
- Provide the volunteer with a copy of the ٠ volunteer management policies
- Provide a position description and written • volunteer agreement
- Provide orientation to the position, the ٠ council and the organization
- Provide additional coaching, adult learning opportunities, guidance and feedback
- Give recognition for time and energy devoted to the position
- Implement ongoing affirmative action for volunteers
- Carry liability insurance and supplementary accident insurance as part of the national and/or council membership

Please note any modifications to or partial assignments of the Troop Leader Position Description responsibilities that have been mutually agreed to in the space below.

Volunteer Signature			Date			
Community Development Mar	nager or Service Unit Manager Signat	ure	Date			
Columbia Service Cer F 803.782.0410	ter 130 Pinnacle Point Court, Suit	ce 100 Columbia, SC	29223 T 803.782.5133			
Greenville Service ( T 864.770.1400	Center F 864.272.3394	Five Independence Pointe, Suite 120	Greenville, SC 29615			
Spartanburg Service 864.587.7367	Center 349-A East Blackstock Road	Spartanburg, SC 29301	T 864.576.2514 F			
Corporate Headquarte T 864.770.1400	F 864.272.3394	Five Independence Point, Suite 120	Greenville, SC 29615			
	800.849.GIRL (4475)	www.gss	www.gssc-mm.org			

## Highlight and type Form title in this space – page 2 Original copy is retained at the Service Center in volunteer's file.

8/2011; N:\EVERYONE\Forms - membership services\New Forms 2011-2012\Volunteer Development Forms